
Specifications
- Brand: TB Davies
- Warranty: 1-year
- Max Load: 150kg
- Standard: EN131-7:2013
- Material: Steel
- Commodity Code: 73269030
- Country of Origin: UK
- Recommended Usage: Intensive

[Representative image of product]

Product Description
Suitable for construction, military and warehouse applications with extra wide treads and a large working platform. Kitemarked to the demanding
EN131-7 British Standard with additional bracing making it suitable for more frequent use applications. Available in a range of sizes with an
all-metal punched tread for maximum grip.

Features
- Extra-large 700 x 560mm platform with intermediate guardrails and toe boards
- Extra wide 700 x 180mm deep treads for comfort and safety
- Please Note, 10 tread & above supplied in 2 parts
- Easy one user manoeuvrability on 4 x rolling wheels
- Optional extras available for full customisation
- Not suitable for outdoor use

Common Dimensions
- Rung Depth: 180mm
- Distance Between Rungs: 210mm
- Handrail Height: 950mm

Availability & Delivery
 - Non-stock item. Delivery up to 28 days.
 (See exceptions, if applicable, overleaf)
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Product Dimensions

Where applicable, Approx. Working Height¹ is an approximate calculation of 1.75m (5'8") plus platform height or last climbing tread, whichever is appropriate.
Ladders set at an angle of ~75° degrees.
† Heavy Item – 2-person lift required.
² Tread count includes the top platform step/top cap tool tray tread.

Shipping Dimensions

Availability & Delivery Exceptions³

³ Delivery times quoted are working days, these can vary. For precise times, please contact our sales team.
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SKU Treads Platform Height Approx. Working Height¹ (mm) Height (mm) Width (mm) Depth (mm) Nett Weight (kg)

2019-004 4 900 2650 1900 954 1123 40.0†

2019-005 5 1125 2875 2125 1004 1278 45.0†

2019-006 6 1350 3100 2350 1054 1433 50.0†

2019-007 7 1575 3325 2575 1104 1588 55.0†

2019-008 8 1800 3550 2800 1154 1743 60.0†

2019-009 9 2025 3775 3025 1204 1898 65.0†

2019-010 10 2250 4000 3250 1254 2053 85.0†

2019-011 11 2475 4225 3475 1304 2208 95.0†

2019-012 12 2700 4450 3700 1354 2363 105.0†

2019-013 13 2925 4675 3925 1404 2518 110.0†

2019-014 14 3150 4900 4150 1454 2673 120.0†

2019-015 15 3375 5125 4375 1504 2828 130.0†

SKU Shipping Length (mm) Shipping Width (mm) Shipping Depth (mm) Shipping Volume (m³) Gross Weight (kg)

2019-004 1900 1123 954 2.036 40.0†

2019-005 2125 1278 1004 2.727 45.0†

2019-006 2350 1433 1054 3.549 50.0†

2019-007 2575 1588 1104 4.514 55.0†

2019-008 2800 1743 1154 5.632 60.0†

2019-009 3025 1898 1204 6.913 65.0†

2019-010 3250 2053 1254 8.367 85.0†

2019-011 3475 2208 1304 10.005 95.0†

2019-012 3700 2363 1354 11.838 105.0†

2019-013 3925 2518 1404 13.876 110.0†

2019-014 4150 2673 1454 16.129 120.0†

2019-015 4375 2828 1504 18.608 130.0†

SKU Product Name Delivery

2019-004 4 Tread TB Davies MOB-HD Steel Professional Mobile Step - Punched Non-stock item. Delivery up to 28 days.

2019-005 5 Tread TB Davies MOB-HD Steel Professional Mobile Step - Punched Non-stock item. Delivery up to 28 days.

2019-006 6 Tread TB Davies MOB-HD Steel Professional Mobile Step - Punched Non-stock item. Delivery up to 28 days.

2019-007 7 Tread TB Davies MOB-HD Steel Professional Mobile Step - Punched Non-stock item. Delivery up to 28 days.

2019-008 8 Tread TB Davies MOB-HD Steel Professional Mobile Step - Punched Non-stock item. Delivery up to 28 days.

2019-009 9 Tread TB Davies MOB-HD Steel Professional Mobile Step - Punched Non-stock item. Delivery up to 28 days.

2019-010 10 Tread TB Davies MOB-HD Steel Professional Mobile Step - Punched Non-stock item. Delivery up to 28 days.

2019-011 11 Tread TB Davies MOB-HD Steel Professional Mobile Step - Punched Non-stock item. Delivery up to 28 days.

2019-012 12 Tread TB Davies MOB-HD Steel Professional Mobile Step - Punched Non-stock item. Delivery up to 28 days.

2019-013 13 Tread TB Davies MOB-HD Steel Professional Mobile Step - Punched Non-stock item. Delivery up to 28 days.

2019-014 14 Tread TB Davies MOB-HD Steel Professional Mobile Step - Punched Non-stock item. Delivery up to 28 days.

2019-015 15 Tread TB Davies MOB-HD Steel Professional Mobile Step - Punched Non-stock item. Delivery up to 28 days.


